
~ • ELECTIONS 
A non•f)artl>an Office of th• ~i!gl>lilture 

CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME 

ROUTLEDGE 
ELECTORAL DISTRICT 

BURNABY NORTH 
FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST NAME 

MULLIN 
FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDRESS 

7958 SUNCREST DRIVE 

POSTAL CODE l PHONE NUMBER 

VSI ~NS 778-999-3616 

ELECTION FINANCING REPORT 
CANDIDATE 

Amendment# 

F~C 
(15/09) 

------
FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

JANET MARIE I POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIATION 

NDP 
I GENERAL VOTING DAY \fYYY I MM I DD) 

2017/05/09 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

PATRICIA P. 
CITY/TOWN 

BURNABY l FAX NUMBER I EMAILADDRESS 

MULLIN3BEARSANDONE@GMAIL.COM 

FORMS This financing report includes the following forms: 
CHECKLIST 

All Candidates: x 
Statement of Election Income and Expenses - Form St-l&E-E ~ 

Summary of Expenses - Form Sm-E ~ 
Summary of Political Contributions by Class - Form Sm-C ~ 

Political Contributions of Money I Property I Services over $250 - Form S-A1 (81 

Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions - Form S-A2 0 
Prohibited Contributions - Form S-Ax 0 

Personal Expenses Paid by Financial Agent- Form Sm-PE1 0 
Personal Expenses Paid by Candidate - Form Sm-PE2 0 

Summary of Fundraising Functions - Form Sm-F 0 
Fundraislng Function - Form S-F 0 

Loans and Guarantees - Form S-L1 0 
Loans I Debts Forgiven I Written Off - Form S-L2 0 

Transfers Received - Form S-T-Rcv QSI 
Transfers Given - Form S-T-Giv QSI 

Candidates Who Were Nomination Contestants: 

Nomination Contestant Expenses - Form Sm-E-NC 0 
Summary of Political Contributions by Class - Form Sm-C 0 

Political Contributions of Money I Property I Services over $250 - Form S-A1 0 
Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions - Form S-A2 0 

Personal Expenses Paid by Financial Agent - Form Sm-PE1 0 
Personal Expenses Paid by Contestant - Form Sm-PE2 0 

Summary of Fundraising Functions - Form Sm-F 0 
Fundraising Function - Form S-F 0 

I, the Financial Agent, declare that: 
(a) I am authorized to act on behalf of the above-named candidate; 
(b) this report and appropriate forms have been prepared in accordance with the Election Act; and 
(c) to the best of my knowledge, informa1ion and belief, all the information contained in this statement is complete and accurate, I SIGNATURE OF~ 

-.~ ... ~··' 

I DATE (YYYY I MM I DD) 

2017/08/02 

WARNING: Signing a false statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties. 
AH forms lncfl.Kled In· th!• rvpcrt are available 
for public Inspection. 

This 1nrormat10n Is collecled under the authority of the Election AG/ and Uu• Froedom of !n!Omrntlon and Protection of Pnvacy Act. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 prM!cy@electlons.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 



INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT 
ON THE CANDIDATE'S ELECTION FINANCING REPORT 

PURSUANT TO THE ELECTION ACT 

To: Patricia Mullin, Financial Agent for Janet Routledge 

ENNS & 
CO~·f PANY 
Cl111rtered Professional Accm111ta11ts 

6112 Sussex Avenue 

Burnaby, British Columbia 

Canada VSH 3C3 

'Zr @4 . 434-5800 

Fax: 604 . 433-6200 

We have audited the accompanying election financing report of Janet Routledge relating to the British 
Columbia election held on May 9, 2017 in the electoral district of Burnaby North. The -election financing 
report has been prepared by the Financial Agent for Janet Routledge based on the financial reporting 
provisions of Part 10 of the Election Act. 

Financial agent's responsibility for the election financing report 
The Financial Agent is responsible for the preparation of the election financing report in accordance with 
the financial reporting provisions of Part 10 of the Election Act, and for such internal control as the financial 
agent determine is necessary to enable the preparation of election financing reports that are free from 
material misstatement, whether due to error or fraud. 

Auditor's responsibility 
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the election financing report based on our audit We 
conducted our audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards as required by 
Section 214 of the Election Act (British Columbia). Those standards require that we comply with ethical 
requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the election 
financing report is free from material misstatement 

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in 
the election financing report. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the 
assessment of risks of material misstatement of the election financing report, whether due to error or fraud. 
In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the Financial Agent's 
preparation of the election financing report in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the 
circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Candidate's 
internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and 
reasonableness of accounting estimates made by the Financial Agent, as well as evaluating the overall 
presentation of the election financing report. 

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our 
qualified audit opinion. 

Basis for Qualified Opinion 
Due to the nature of the transactions inherent in any election campaign, the completeness of contributions 
and other revenue and expenses is not susceptible to satisfactory audit verification. Accordingly, our 
verification of these transactions was limited to the amounts recorded in the election campaign records and 
we were not able to determine whether any adjustments might be necessary to the election financing report. 

Qualified Opinion 
In our opinion, except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opinion paragraph, 
the election financing report of Janet Routledge for the British Columbia election held on May 9, 2017 in 
the electoral district of Burnaby North is prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with the financing 
reporting provisions of Part 10 of the Election Act. 

li1111s & Cmn/}{/llJ' 
is"" l11cm'jxl1'0ted practice 10bich prov/ties a fit!/ ra11ge of 

profe.tsinnal SOJ'V/ces in accouuting, audit. fa."( and ma11ageme11t consulting. 

.. ./2 



Janet Routledge 
Independent Auditor's Report 
Page 2 

Basis of Accounting 

~NNS & 
C()~f PANY 
ChnrteredProfessio1111/ AcC1Juntants 

The election financing report is prepared to assist Janet Routledge to comply with the financing reporting 
provisions of Part 1 O of the Election Act. As a result, the election financing report may not be suitable for 
another purpose. 

Burnaby, BC 
August 2, 2017 

> .· G·~··"? ~ 
ENNS & COMPANY 
Chartered Professional Accountants 



v 
ELECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

St-l&E-E 
(15/07) 

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY I MM I DD) 

2017105109 

I 
NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH I 
Total value of political contributions from all sources (from box E on form Sm-C) I 

Total transfers received (from box A on form S-T-Rcv) I 
1~051 /If Sa..c;, -,1 

87%69110-.'jj '3~ 

Interest income I I.-, I wl 
Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions I j 

· (from box E on form Sm-F) ~-______ _,_ 

Candidate's nomination deposit refund ... I _____ 2_5_0_,J 

I Other income (describe) I 
Total Income (sum of above boxes) J 10~361 A j 

~------~~ 

,/OS", OJ.'t • ~f 

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (from box A on form Sm-E) I 5~71 S3 "?OJ 6. 3 "! 

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (from box Bon form Sm-E) I 5~0 I ~ '/"' 5' 

Total value of other expenses (from box Con form Sm-E) I . 3~85, .]/, .J.J(, • J. 7 

Total transfers given (from box A on form S-T-Giv) I 5~s1 J 1~ ~I/. ~8 

Total Expenditures (sum of above boxes) I 9~31 s j 

/o 5, o;J.fj • '-'f 

For Candidates Only 

Balance in campaign account as of date of report j () 8j7so j C I 

This fonn is available for public Inspection. This information is collected under the authority Qf the Eiectton Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The Information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed lo: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 grivacy@electrom1 bc;;ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VBW 9J6 



v • ELECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH 

Total value of political contributions from all sources (from box E on form Sm-C) 14313.05 

Total transfers received (from box A on form S-T cv)I "-___ a_7_1_9_6_.e_e_,I 

1.621 

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as polif al contributions I 
(from bo E on form Sm-F) ,__ _______ _. 

Other income (describe) 

St-l&E-E 
(15/07) 

I Income (sum of above boxes) L...l ___ 1_0_17_6_1_.3_6_1.._A___,I 

Total value of election expenses bject to limits (from box A on form Sm-E) IL._ ___ 5_5_3_8_6_.2_7....11 

Total value of election expenses at subject to limits (from box Bon form Sm-E) .... l ____ 5_7_1_6_.e_o_,j 

alue of other expenses (from box C on form Sm-E) ._l ___ 3_3_15_o_. 8_5__,I 

Total transfers given (from box A on form S-T-Giv)I '-__... ___ 54_6_6_.5_1~' 

Total Expenditures (sum of above boxes)! L... ___ e_e_7_2_0._2_s_,_J _e--' 

Balance in campaign account as of date of reportj L ____ a_, 1_3_7_.5_o.....LJ _c...Jj 

SEE AMENDMENT 

This nn is available for public Inspection. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 priyacy@elecim IX: ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Vicloria BC V8W 9J6 



SUMMARY OF EXPENSES Sm-E 
(15/08) •)/! 

ELECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH 

Election Expenses 

Accounting and audit services 

Bank charges 

Candidate's nomination deposit. 

Convention, workshop and meeting fees and rentals 

Data processing I iiltormation technology 

Donations and gifts 

Excess nomination expenses (from box D, form Sm-E-NC) 

Furniture and equipment 

Insurance 

Interest expense 

Media advertising 

Newsletters and promotional material (signs, brochures, etc.) 

Office rent, utilities and maintenance 

Office supplies, stationery 

Personal expenses of candidate (from box G, form Sm-PE1) 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and polling· 

Salaries and benefits 

Social functions I thank-you parties 

Telecommunications 

Travel 

Total cost of fundraising functions held during the 
campaign period (from box F, form Sm-F) 

Total cost of fundraising functions held outside the 
campaign period (from box G, form Sm-F) 

Total net losses of fundralsing functions which incurred net 
losses during the campaign period (from box H, form Sm-F) 

I Other expenses (describ/; , 

~A-f'J~ IC Pll"lA /S~t4c~S . 

Election Expenses 
Subject to Limits 

67.38 

267.75 

68.41 
... 

1932.01 

104.73 

2840.82 

g.'11&·~1~23 

2954.92 

1604.27 

446.25 

/O"'O r 'J-7~9 
17846.21 

1282.67 

1271.98 

159.35 

Total Expenses .... I ......,,,,,.,,.....,5=-~--,--,.--·2...,,7,...J!-A-'I 
S'.3"1;;.l> .!~ 

Election Expenses 
Not Subject to Limits 

;µ •S' ~ 

250 

.. 

2~0 

~o 

I' 

Other 
Expenses 

2809.5 

59.08 

166.27 

1512.04 

8641.35 

4025.00 

25.75 

8Bo'f ·'°6~00 
7646.01 

/q7,s- 1~0 

3n.g7 ~ 
163.80 

I 

This form is available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information Is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Elecffon Act QuesUons can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 priyacy@eleciions be Ci! or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW 9J6 

THIS IS AN AMENDFO FORM 
IT HAS NOT BEEN .1\llD!Tf'.:f 



SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 

•)N /5/08) 
• ELECTIONS 

A non-partisan Office of the Legjslature 

/ I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH / 
Election Expenses Election Expenses Electi~¢ses Other 

Subject to Limits Not Subje to Limits Expenses 

Accounting and audit services / 2500 

Bank charges 67.38 / 
Candidate's nomination deposit 

,, 
250 

I 
Convention, workshop and meeting fees and rentals 267.7§1 2809.5 

Data processing I iilformation technology e¥1 

Donations and gifts / 
Excess nomination expenses (from box D, form Sm·E-NC) / 

Furniture and equipment / 1932.01 59.08 

Insurance / 104.73 166.27 

Interest expense I 
Media advertisin 2840.82 1512.04 

Newsletters and promotional material (signs, brochures, c.) 16930.23 8641.35 

Office rent, utilities and main nance 2954.92 4025.00 

Office supplies stationery 1604.27 25.75 

Personal expenses of candidate (from box G, rm Sm-PE1) 

p !age and courier 446.25 

ofessional services 

Research and polling 7609.29 2011.60 6793.00 

Salaries and benefits 17846.21 7646.01 

Soci functions I thank-you parties 1282.67 955.00 1020.00 

Telecommunications 1271.98 289.05 

Travel 163.80 

Total cos f fundraising functions held during the 
mpaign period (from box F, form Sm-F) 

Total st of fundraising functions held outside the 
campaign period (from box G, form Sm-F) 

Total net I ses of fundraising functions which incurred net 
losses du g the campaign period (from box H, form Sm-F) 

I Other expenses iscribe) 
159.35 

I Total Expenses I ss386.27 IAI l 5716.60 Isl I 33150.85 !c] 
This forts available for public Inspection. 

This information Is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Ques~ons can be directed to: Privacy Off"rcar, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 QriYacy@electlons be ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victona BC VBW 9J6 

SEE AMENDMENT 



·~ 
SUMMARY OF POLITICAL 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY CLASS 

• ELECTIONS 
If form is for Nomination Contestant, please tick D 

A non-partlsan Office of the Legislature 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 
JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC· BURNABY NORTH 

Total value of contributions from each 
of the following classes of contributor: 

Contributions 
greater than $250 

Individuals 1a 

Corporations 2a 

Unincorporated Business I Commercial Organizations '3a 

Trade Unions 14113.05 4a 

Non-profit Organizations Sa 

Other Identifiable Contributions Sa 

Contributions of 
$250 or less 

~SJ.of.~O 1b 

/(,3,,90 2b 

3b 

4b 

Sb 

6b 

Classified subtotals (1 a to 6a & 1 b to 6b) I 
(box A= box A, S-A1) 14113.o51Ai I J./ 16'· B" ~ojsj 

/'I ..JJ. CJ • '?I 
Classified totals 1.¢,05 c 

(A+ B) 

Total anonymous contributions I 
(from box A, S-A2) ID I 

/J/ $~9 1&// 
Total value of all political contributions from all sources I 1~5!Ei (C + D) 

Total contributions of money I IF I 
/'I S'J...9, "II 

Total contributions of goods, services and discounts 1~05 G 
(includes contributions through loans and debts) 

(boxes F + G must equal box E) 

Number of contributors who made contributions I 
of $250 or less in total value I~ ~Hj 

Total dollar amount of all income tax receipts issued I 
(Leadership Contestants cannot issue tax receipts) , $ ! 1 I 

-

Sm~C 
(15/07) 

I 

This form Is available for public Inspection. This information is collecied under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and ProtecUon of Privacy Act 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 privacy@elections bc·ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VBW 9J6 

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORW 
IT HAS NOT RFF!\i t{ID!T~r 



J 
I 
( 

~ • ELECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

SUMMARY OF POLITICAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS BY CLASS 

If form is for Nomination Contestant, please tick D 

JANET ROUTLEDGE- NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC- BURNABY NORTH 

Total value of contributions from each 
of the following classes of contributor: 

Contributions of 
$2SO or less 

1a 200.00 1b 

2a 2b 

Unincorporated Business I Commercial Or 3a 3b 

SEE 

btotals (1 a to 6a & 1 b to 6b) j 
(box A= box A, S-A1) 

14113.05 4a 4b 

Sa Sb 

6a 6b 

14113.051 A I L_I __ 2_00_.o__..o\__,e I 

Classifie~~~a~~ ,_\ ___ 1_4_3_13_._o5~'~c~\ 

Total anonymous contributions j j 0 j 
(from box A, 5-A2) ...... ------~-~. 

Total value of all political contributions from all s(~u:c~~I ..... ___ 1_4_3_1_3_.o_s~[_E~' 

Total contributions of money\ .... ------~'-F~I 
Total contributions of goods, services and discounts I 14313 os \ G I 

AMEN DM EN "Jtncludes contributions through loans and debts) · 
I (boxes F + G must equal box E) 

Number of contributors who made contributions I 131 ~ j 
of $250 or less in total value ~. ------~·~· 

Total dollar amount of all income tax receipts issued \ $ 1 1 I 
(Leadership Contestants cannot issue tax receipts) ..... ------~-~. 

Sm-C 
(15/07) 

This fonn Is avallable for public Inspection. This information is collected under lhe authority of the Election Act and lhe Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 privacy@ajections.bg ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW 9J6 



•).f 
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF MONEY, PROPERTY OR 

SERVICES WITH A VALUE GREATER THAN $250 
S-A1 
(15/06) 

• ELECTIONS 
If form is for Nomination Contestant, please tick 0 

I Ol'fi f h non--pans:m not i!Legtsawre-

l~E OF FILING ENTITY 
JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC- BURNABY NORTH 

I FAGe[D 

OFCO 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR 
(If~ numb111red corporation or an •mtnc:orporated 
organl1:1Uon, Include full names of two dlre:ton) 

BC FEDERATION OF LABOUR ~;t:¥<c:>N ~kn1+N 
~,./£ ~l"tNl1/\/G6~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE ALLIANCE OF CANADA 8ot1 .JACJ($o,./ 
vA-ft!J ~ '1 MU IS 

8.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION 
S175.PJ.fl'->N 1e s,., I r1+ ~t. ,? I N C-1-1 

B.C, GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION 
5T6.llN A,V14- ..t'1'1t1rH /JA-141.. F~.Nerl 

a.c. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION 
.sr~~,+~.N1tl' SM1n-1- pAut.. .t:1N'C/.f 

B.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION 
..$'r~1-119N'11& SM1r;I Mtt"- ,e,~cH 

8.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION 
sn~p,-'",,..,,.vn~ S1••1'r/.f PAii'- ~~cN 

"'CLASS OF COH'TRtBUTOR: 

1-IND!\llOUAL., 2 - CORPORATION, :I- UNINCORPORATED BUSINESSICOMMERCIAL ORGANIZATION, 
<( - TRADE UNION, 5 - NON.PROFIT ORGANIZATlON, 6- OTHER 

This fonn is available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS, 

' 

.CLASS OF CONTRIBUTOR' IHD1VIDUAL CATE OF EACH TOTAL OF 
IX APPROPRIATE CLASS) CONTRIBUTION INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTOR'S CONTRIBUTION 

' ' • • • AMOUNTS f_YYYY l MM I DD! 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

x 2017/04/24-2017/05108 4131.00 

x 2017/02/09-201703/16 600.00 

x 2017/04/24-2017/05/09 5754.32 

x 2017/04/24-2017/05/09 1020.00 

x 2017/04/25-2017/05/09 492.73 

x 2017/01/21-2017/03119 1585.00 

x 2017/04/21-2017/05/09 530.00 

TOTAL OF 

Al 14113.05 INDIVIDUAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

This Information is collected under the authority o( the Sect/On Act and the Freedom of Jntormatfon and Protecllon of Privacy Act 
The Information wltl be used lo administer provisions urider lhe Section Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy orncer, 

Eleetlon& BC 1-800-661-8683 :pnyscy@ef .. d!gm:b; ;a or PO Box 9275 Sln Prov Govt, Victoria BC VBW 9J6 

THIS IS AN AMENDED FOR!V 
IT HAS NOT Rftl\! "'!:,LJ[)ITE!' 



POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF MONEY, PROPER OR S-A1 

~ SERVICES WITH A VALUE GREATER THAN$ 0 (15/06) 

• If form is for Nomination Contestant, please tick 
ELECTIONS 
A no~partJsan Office of the l..l!glslacure 

l•NAMEOFFILINGENTITY ~ 
JANET ROUTLEDGE· NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC· BURNAB ORTH 

I MGE[D 
o•[D 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR CLASS OF CONTRIBUTOR• A.VIOUAL CATE OF EACH TOTAL OF 
(If a numbel'8d corporation or an unlncorporetad IX APPROPRIATE CLASS) RIBUTION 

INDIVIDUAL 
CONTRIBUTOR'S CONTRIBUTION 

orvan!Hilon, Include IUll name:l of two directors) 

' 2 J 4 ' • OUN TS fYYYYIMMJOO! CONTRIBUTIONS 

BC FEDERATION OF LABOUR x v 2017/04/24-2017/05108 4131.00 

PUBLIC SERVICE ALLIANCE OF CANADA x I 2017/02/09-201703/16 600.00 
~ 

8.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION '>J' 2017104/24-2017/05/09 5754.32 

8.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION ,V x 2017/04/24-2017/05/09 1020.00 

8 C GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION I 
I x 2017/04/25-2017 /05/09 492.73 

8.C. GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNION ;' x 2017/01/21-2017/03/19 1585.00 

8.C GOVERNMENT AND SERVICE EMPLOYEE'S UNJm/ x 2017/04/21-2017/05/09 530.00 

I 
I 

I 
""CLASS OF CONTRIBUTOR! TOTAL OF 

Al 14113.05 1 - INDIVIOUAL, 2 - CORPORATION, 3- UNiNCORPOR,6..TED BU ESS!COMMERClAL ORC3ANtZATION, INDIVIDUAL 
4 - TRADE UNION, 5- NON-PROFIT ORGANIZAllON, $- OTHE CONTRIBUTIONS 

This form is available for pub lie Inspection. This Information is collecled under the authorily o' the Section Act and lhe Freedom of fnfonnation and Protection of Privacy Aa'. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 
The lnfonnatlon will be used lo administer provisions under the Eledlon Act. Questions can be directed lo: Privacy Otncer, 

Electlons BC 1-800-661-0683 WJ:~le@qmrtbt. q or PO Bo)( 9275 Sin Prov Govt. \liclorla BC VBW 9J6 

SEE AMENDMENT 



~ 
ELECTIONS 
A non-pantla.n Ol'fu:e ol tke L!!!glslature 

TRANSFERS RECEIVED S-T-Rcv 
(15/06) 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH 
I PAGEL:] 

oFCJ 
DATE OF 

TRANSFER 
(YYYYIMMIDDI 

2017/04/03 BC NDP 

2017104/12 BC NOP 

2017104/13 BC NDP 

2017/04/20 BC NDP 

2017/04/21 BC NDP 

2017104/28 BC NDP 

2017/05/02 BC NDP 

2017/05/09 BC NOP 

2017/05/25 BC NOP 

2017/06/13 BC NDP 

2017/04/20 BC NDP - IN KIND 

2017/04/24 BC NDP - IN KIND 

2017105/01 BC NDP - IN KIND 

2017105/08 BC NDP - IN KIND 

2017/05/08 BC NDP - IN KIND 

Tt11s form Is avaHable for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEE? A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

VALUE OF NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFERRING MONEY, GOODS OR SERVICES TRANSFER 

960.00 

4429.00 

11357.50 

209.41 

7287.50 

I 3542.34 

4165.00 

1834.96 

3359.16 

4092.00 

/&.5", 18 ~9 

900.00 

4557.66 

'IJ.'17. 0 & ~ 
562.00 

TOTAL A 15.3J5'}.7'f ~16 

This informaUon ts collected under the authorily at the Eltldion AG'f and the Freedom of lnformaUon and Protection at Privacy Act. 
The Information will be used to administer provi110ns urider the Boe/Jon Act. Questions can be dlrecled to: ?rtvai;y Offlcer, 

Becilons BC 1-800-661-8683 ~lorn!.h;,;e or PO Box 9275 Stn ProvGovl, Vicioria BC VOW9...ll 

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM 
IT HAS NOT BEEN Ji,!JQ!TEr' 



TRANSFERS RECEIVED S-T-Rcv 

·~ 
(15/06) 

• ELECTIONS 
~ non·p•ttlsan Office of !he Legislature I PAGEL::] I NAME OF FILING ENTITY ~ 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNAB NORTH 
OFLJ 

DATE OF 
NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFERRING MONEY, GOODS OR rCES 

VALUE OF 
TRANSFER TRANSFER (VYYYIMMIDD} 

2017/04/03 
BC NOP / 960.00 

2017104/12 BC NOP / 4429.00 

2017/04/13 BC NOP I 11357 50 

2017/04/20 BC NOP / I 209.41 

2017/04/21 BC NOP I 7287.50 

2017/04/28 BC NOP I 3542.34 

2017/05/02 BC NOP I 4165.00 

2017/05/09 BCNDP I 1834.96 

2017/05/25 BC NOP I 3359.16 

2017/06/13 BC NOP I 4092.00 

2017104120 BC NOP - IN KIND I 928.09 

2017/04/24 BC NOP - IN KIND I I 900.00 

2017/05/01 BC NOP - IN KIND I 4557.66 

2017105/08 BC NOP - IN KIND I 2123.54 

2017/05/08 BC NOP- IN KIND I 562.00 

TOTAL Al 50308.16 

This form la available for publlc JnspecUon. This information Is collected under the authority a1 !he Election Act and the Freedom ol lntorma1ion and Protection of Privacy Act. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS The Jnfcrmation wm be us.ed to administer pr0Vis1ons under the Elect/cm Act. Questions can be directed to: PT'fvaf;v otncer, 
Sections BC 1·800.661-8683 wrmsv@fm§cilQm.bt u or PO Sox 9275 Sln Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW 9J6 

SEE AMENDMENT 



·~ • ELECTIONS 

TRANSFERS RECEIVED 5-T-Rcv 
(15/06) 

Otfi tth nnn-partmm "'• i!LCQ'lliil\Jfl! ! PAGEL::] I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURNABY NORTH 
OFLJ 

DATE OF VALUE OF TRANSFER NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFERRING MONEY, GOODS OR SERVICES 
(YYYYIMMIDO) TRANSFER 

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS PAGE ~!>35"'1.11 ~6 

2017/05/11 BC NOP - IN KIND 500.00 

2017105/12 BC NOP- IN KIND 2011.60 

2017105/18 BC NOP - IN KIND 6593.00 

2017/05/04 BC NOP - JN KIND 117.60 

2017/03/15 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. (NOP) - initial funds for campaign 1000.00 

2017/04/20 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. (NOP) - initial funds for campaign 20000.00 

2017103/01 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. - IN KIND - rent (MARCH 1, 2017 TO MAY 14, 2017) 6562.50 

2017105/08 BC NOP - IN KIND 103.83 

... 

TOTAL A l'OJ'f&•~ 8~.69 
Thh;: form l.s available. tor public lnspeetlon. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECOR OS 

This infonnauon I& colected under lhe aulhorltY of the 9ttellon Act and lhe Freedom or lnformelion and ProfBclfon of Privacy Ac1. 
The infonnallon wm be used la administer provisions under the Section AC/< Quesllona can be directed lo: Prtvacy Otrlcer, 

Elec;tlon& BC 1-800-661-8663 ptl'«'wt«P#~lonj .bcj ;a·or PO Sox 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW 9J6 

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORIV 
IT HAS NOT REFN /~JHJrn=r 



TRANSFERS RECEIVED S-T-Rcv 

·~ 
(15/06) 

• ELECTIONS 
A nnt!-par:ts;in Office Df ttle Leg1~lit1.1r!! I PAGE[CJ I NAME OF FILING ENTITY ~ 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - BURN Y NORTH OFE::J 

DATE OF 
NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFERRING MONEY, GOODS ~RVICES VALUE OF 

TRANSFER TRANSFER (VYYYIMMIDDI 

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS PAGE / 50308.16 

2017/05/11 BC NOP - IN KIND / 500.00 

2017/05/12 BC NOP- IN KIND / 2011.60 

2017/05/18 BC NOP - IN KIND / 6593.00 

2017/05/04 BC NOP - IN KIND / 117.60 

2017/03/15 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. (NOP) - initial ~s for campaign 1000.00 

2017/04/20 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. (NOP)- init{tunds for campaign 20000.00 

2017/03/01 Burnaby North Constituency Assn. - IN KlNf rent (MARCH 1, 2017 TO MAY 14, 2017) 6562.50 

2017/05/08 BC NOP - IN KIND I 103.83 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

TOTAL Al 87196.69 

Thl5 fonn la avallabla tor public Inspection. This infonnauon Is collected under the aulhorlty of the Elec.tlon Act and the Freedom of lntormelfon and Protedion of Privacy Act, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECOR The information will be used lo administer provisions under the Section Act Questions can ba directed to: Privacy Officer, 
Elections SC 1·80()..661 4 8683tif:ll«iqyt@:e!Bcttunj.tm M'orPO Sox 9275 stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VBW9J6 

SEE AMENDMENT 



~ 
El.ECTIONS 
Anon-putisan Office of the le91sl.nwe 

TRANSFERS GIVEN S-T-Giv 
(15/06) 

I .'NAME OF FILING ENTIT'f 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC- BURNABY NORTH 
I PAGEL!:] 

·aFC!:] 

DATE OF 
VALUE OF TRANSFER NAME OF ENTITY RECEIVING MONEY, GOODS OR SERVICES 

(YYYYIMM/DOJ TRANSFER 

2017105/09 BCNDP ~5"!1-St 4~1 
:l0~71091QJ e11e #S Bl:iFU•,a,s·~ EElMeJP4Ele P4Elf'' 'Q'le'!'e~•11 f'i'IR'!"1' ~117";~!! ~ 

.l.on/oa/ 1.s- 8w'f,./A6f 

.:J..011 /1;/ '7 8.,~,,,,,.13 'I 

This form ls av110ebl• for publlc Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECOROs. 

Nolf:rH 

#t><lt"r,-1 

C&>NrT.1ru~'1 A~soc:.. . (Je. A/.OP 73'!9·0~ 

C•NST•Te..#NC.'f ,ITSS•c- ,(3c:. J',/.,pP Sot• ~s 

~__,-,, 

TOTAL A I IJ., ~/I# &JB 5~1 
This informallon Is collecled unaer'the authorily of the eectfon Act and Iha Freedom of lnformatton and Protection of Privacy Act, 

The lnformaUan wlll be used to administer provisions l;lt:ider the Bectton Act. Questions can be directed lo: Privacy Ofnear, 
Elec1ions BC 1-800-661-a683 ~!ediqru; bc.gg or PO Bo.x 9275 Sln Prov Govt, Victoria BC vaw SJB 

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM 
ITHAS NOT RJ:P 1 f•11n1-rr.:r 



~ • El.ECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Le91sl.atu1t-

DATE OF 
TRANSFER 

(YVVYIMMIDDJ 

2017/05/09 BCNDP 

TRANSFERS GIVEN 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

JANET ROUTLEDGE - NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF BC - B 

S-T-Giv 
(15/06) 

VALUE OF 
TRANSFER 

4551.51 

2017/05/03 CHQ #9 BURNABY EDMONDS NDP, VICTORY PARTY S 955.00 

TOTAL A 5506.51 

Thi15 inrormallon I& coUecled under the autho11ly of lhe Section Act and the Freedom of Information and Protect/en of Privacy Act 
The Information wlll be used to administer provisions under the Bec:tfon Act, Questions can he directed to: Prtvacy omcer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 ~r:lsd.loM-bg gg or PO Bo)! !)275 Sln Pn:iv Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 


